TOWN OF CLAVERACK

RESOLUTION #43 OF 2023

PAYMENT OF 2023 BILLS

At the Regular Monthly Meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Claverack, Columbia County, New York, duly called and held on the 14th day of December, 2023, at the Temporary Town Hall, 629 NY-23B, Claverack, New York, the following resolution was proposed and seconded:

Proposed by: Stephen Hook

Seconded by: Doug Colwell

BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Board of the Town of Claverack that:

All bills covering goods and services for the Year 2023 to be paid as received and authorize the Budget Officer to make necessary transfers in the 2023 Budget without warrant prior January 2024 meeting.

Upon question of the foregoing Resolution, the following Town Board members voted "Aye" in favor of the Resolution:

Clifford Weigelt
Kathleen Cashen
Councilwoman
Stephen Hook
Councilman
Doug Colwell
George Duntz
Councilman
Councilman

The following Town Board members voted "No" in opposition to said Resolution:

"None"

The Resolution having been approved by a majority of the Town Board, the same was duly declared Adopted by the Supervisor.

Dated: December 14, 2023	
	Town Clerk